

If you have any questions about the handling of your information request then please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Cyrille Marcel

Deleted: FOI contact name?¶

Formatted: Widow/Orphan control, Adjust space between Latin and Asian text, Adjust space between Asian text and numbers

Formatted: Highlight

Deleted: Dear Mr Kushlick,¶

¶ l am writing further to receipt of the letter, of 27 August 2009, from the Information Commissioner's Office in which we were asked to re-examine the disclosure status of the report you requested in your first request on 7 February 2008. I understand that Mr Ben Tomes has been in contact with you about the Home Office response to the request for the document to be release to be reconsidered with a view to disclosure of the report. I have been in touch with Mr T4811(87 108

Formatted: Not Highlight
Formatted
Formatted: Highlight
Formatted
Formatted: Font: Not Bold
Formatted
Formatted
Formatted: Font: Not Bold
Formatted: Font: Not Bold
Formatted
Formatted: Font: Bold
Formatted
Formatted: Font: 12 pt
Formatted
Formatted

Page 1: [1] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
Alice Snelling	CC.	Home Secretary
Information Access Team		Meg Hillier
Information Management Service		David Normington
		Stephen Rimmer (CPG)
Tel: 020 7035 4791		Mandie Campbell (DAPD)
		David Oliver (DSU)
		Simon Eglington (DSU)
		Dominic Flint (DSU)
		Helen Kilpatrick (FCG)
		Fiona Spencer (SSD)
		Richard Thompson (IMS)
		Special Advisors
		Toby Nation (Press Office)
		Nadia Ramsey (Press Office)
	Data	
	Date:	
Page 1: [2] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
		2 December 2009
Page 1: [3] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
Page 1: [3] Deleted of Mon y jo co, , , , n, o, , l, oj, n, o, , ,		10/05/2010 15:54:00 مرم مرکز المرکز الم مرکز المرکز ا
o ^r Mon y [*] _∃o ^r co, , , [*] , n o, , l , o _j , n o, , ,	MARCELC on Ly	Ϙͺͺͺͺ _϶ ϳϹ, ^ν ϶ͺͺ ^ν ϶ͺͺ ^ν , ϶ <u>ͺ</u> Υ n.
. o ^r Mon y , jo ^r co, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	On 7 Februar	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	On 7 Februar	y 2008,
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Page 1: [5] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC	v 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Page 1: [5] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC	o y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kusł Page 1: [6] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC nlick requester MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC nlick requested	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC nlick requester MARCELC bruary 2008, o MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC hlick requester MARCELC bruary 2008, o MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 a report commissioned by the
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC hlick requester MARCELC bruary 2008, o MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted 5 10 Home Office to in Page 1: [8] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC MARCELC MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 prug Strategy. 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted 5 10 Home Office to in Page 1: [8] Deleted Following his complaint to the Infi disclosure of the value for money (Note: 10 the constant)	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC hlick requested MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC ormation Com /fM) report thi departmental	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 missioner's Office about the non s has now been re-examined with a Drug Strategy Group agreed to
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted 5 10 Home Office to in Page 1: [8] Deleted Following his complaint to the Infi disclosure of the value for money (Note: 10 the constant)	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC hlick requested MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC ormation Com /fM) report thi departmental	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 10/05/2010 15:54:00
1. Page 1: [4] Deleted Information has Page 1: [5] Deleted Mr Danny Kush Page 1: [6] Deleted , 7 Fe Page 1: [7] Deleted Following his complaint to the Inf disclosure of the value for money (N view to disclosure. The cross of disclosure of the VfM report f Page 1: [9] Deleted	On 7 Februar MARCELC previously be MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC bruary 2008, of MARCELC ormation Com /fM) report thi departmental following their MARCELC	y 2008, 10/05/2010 15:54:00 en requested by 10/05/2010 15:54:00 d access to the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 on the 10/05/2010 15:54:00 missioner's Office about the non s has now been re-examined with a Drug Strategy Group agreed to

the FOI Act. Following an internal review, a different exemption 36(2)(c) (prejudicial

2008. The applicant has subsequently made an appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office – this appeal is on going.

Following discussions with the Drug Strategy Unit, it was agreed that the report should continue to be withheld under the same exemption. However, due to the passage of time it was also agreed that the sensitivities, and therefore the reasons for applying the exemption at s.36(2)(c), had changed.

Page 1: [12] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00	
, following the exemption provided by			
Page 1: [13] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00	
section 36(2)(c). The report has continued to be withheld under the same exemption. Due to the passage of time since the exemption was first approved, in December 2008,			
Page 1: [14] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00	
Because of this, your approval should have been sought to approve the new application of the exemption.			
Page 1: [15] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00	

Coaker acted as the qualified person and agreed to the use of s36(2)(c) on 2 December 2008 having received advice in the attached submission dated 26 November 2008, attached at **Ann B**.

Mr. Kushlick made a complaint to the ICO on 27 August 2009 that the VfM report should be disclosed given the passage of time since his first request in June 2008 which had been withheld under s35(1)(a

Page 1: [22] DeletedMARCELC10/05/2010 15:54:00). At this time we agreed that the exemption provided by s36(2)(c) was still valid.

The report was due to be provided to Mr Kushlick at the same time as the National Audit Office report \mathcal{A} which was due to be published before the end of 2009. Mr Kushlick has how heard that the NAO report will not be published before March 2010 and has contacted the press and the Information Commissioner's Office. We have now been asked which Minister approved the continued use of the exemption provided by s36(2)(c).

Page 1: [23] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
Ayc, n yn n o', yon Acc, c	on n	
	Page Break	
Ann A	raye bleak	
Page 1: [24] Formatted	BastowT	02/12/2009 16:53:00
on Bo d	bustown	02,12,200,10.00.00
Page 1. [25] Deleted	/ / MARCEĻĆ	10/05/ 2 010 15:54:00
no/lisn ₅ , lo* <u>s,sn</u> 5	¥Oj,C,yj ^y O,, ۱	ŋ,nnc,o,,,,,,,,ĵ;∍on
-	2	
Page 1: [26] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
	. Urgent – A reply is reques	ted
Page 1: [27] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00
by 20 November to (comply with ICO deadlines for pro-	viding a respon10 6236(s)14

. 0

Page 1: [38] Deleted

MARCELC

10/05/2010 15:54:00

Transform's website is currently comparing the costs and benefits of current drug prohibitionist policy and drug control compared to legal regulation. They are likely to pick up areas of the report which highlight the difficulty in assessing VfM and that evaluation of programmes and initiatives are patchy. Withholding release of the report until the publication of the more detailed and current NAO study will help to avoid a focus on the gaps in the evidence base and evaluation of VfM identified by the earlier analysis.

Page 1: [39] DeletedMARCELC10/05/2010 15:54:00Press Office have approved the response. "There was an administrative error in the
processing of this FOI and letter was sent out prematurely. Renewed ministerial authorisation
is being sought."

Page 1: [40] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:59:00
on Bo d		
Page 1: [40] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:59:00
on p on co or A o		
Page 1: [40] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:59:00
on No Bod on co or A o		
Page 1: [41] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00

Page 1: [42] Deleted	MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:54:00

<u>n l, n_e</u>

- 11. This announcement carries a medium level of controversy. Transform are critical of the Government's drug policy and are likely to pick out elements of the report and use these to demonstrate a perceived failure of the drug strategy. Transform are likely to be publicly critical, which could attract media criticism. Press office therefore recommends publishing the report on the Home Office website to tie in with the date that the report will go to Danny Kushlick.
- 12. Once published, Press Office reactive lines to take will explain which elements of the report have incorporated into the drug strategy and will rebut criticisms of any elements that are not included. Press office will work with other Government department press offices to highlight examples of cost effectiveness of the strategy.
- 13. Key issues that may be raised by Mr Kushlick, or by Transform, are set out at **Ann**, , with brief précis of the Government's position on these issues. Should you agree with the re()0.468649(c)2.75825ut

ristine Information Access Team Information Management Service Financial & Commercial Group 2 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DF Switchboard 020 7035 4848 E-mail: Info.Access@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk Website: www.homeoffice.gov.uk			
Page 1: [45] Formatted		MARCELC	10/05/2010 16:06:00
on Def Ar	р		
Page 1: [46] Formatted		MARCELC	10/05/2010 16:06:00
on Def Ar	р		
Page 2: [47] Deleted		MARCELC	10/05/2010 15:55:00

Dear Mr Kushlick,

I am writing further to receipt of the letter, of 27 August 2009, from the Information Commissioner's Office in which we were asked to re-examine the disclosure status of the report you requested in your first request on 7 February 2008. I understand that Mr Ben Tomes has been in contact with you about the Home Office response to the request for the document to be release to be reconsidered with a view to disclosure of the report. I have been in touch with Mr Tomes on a number of occasions since 27 August and had hoped to provide you with a resolution to your request today.

While we are content that our use of the exemption provided under section 36(2)(c) – prejudice to the effective conduct of public affairs – to withhold information was correct at t24()0.468649(u)-10.6236(n)12.5010.623819(c)25658235(6)-Wighthere 4(w) reinterna review in oem gasaline (bthMorepoetvie, ul 00 eport

I have copied this letter and the report to Mr Tomes at the Information

_pe e re con en _p o r e of _qbe e p on propeded nder ec on c pre d ce o _qbeffec pe cond c of p c ff r o _pqb d nfor on correc _qb e of _qb n ern repe n Nope, er e _ppe, no re e ned _qbrepor Drugs Value for Money Review, July 2007 Report - Christine Godfrey, York University" _ppeg rd o _qbro e p yed n _qb depe, op en nd p e en on of qb dr g r egy "Drugs: protecting families and communities".

n g_pof____p ge of e nce _____p de pe op en of _____p dr g r egy ____p h nfor ed npr y ____pC___p ne odfrey repor e no con der ___p ___p or y of the repor y ed coed to enter ____pN on Ad Off ce de op _____p repor no de the enter dr g r egy ____p_ nc de n e en of ____pco nd enef of ____pto_ro nerten on nd ____pe e n of _____pto dr e e e of ____pre_ e e pon proteded y ec on c nd _____pto dr e e e of ____pre_ e ed repor n ____pp c on of ____pN on A d Off ce dy pr the to eOff ce e enter ____pp c on of ____pe r er n y _____pte e o ____ppreten dr g r egy r n erpre on of ____pfnd ng of _____pN on A d Off ce repor nd c p pre d c o _____peffec the cond c of p c ff r

Af er c ref con der on e _ per dec ded _ p o e of c nfor on e e p fro d co re y = r e of ec on of c reedo of; nfor on Ac p _ p pro=de _ p nfor on pp ed y or re ng o _ c od e de ng _ pec r y er e e p fro ree e ec on n o e e e p on nd c _ po f r _ c r con der on req red

: _ prescop ed _ p e er nd _ oprepor o Mr Ben pro e _ opy nfor on Co oner Off ce

Yo r ncere y

Λ

A ce_ne_ng the for on Acce Fe

	Page BreakPage Break	
Page 2: [53] Formatted on Def 5 e Ne	snelling on pNoBod	02/12/2009 16:25:00
Page 2: [54] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:25:00
on Def p e Ne	o n p	
Page 2: [55] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:25:00
on p e Ne o n		
Page 2: [56] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:25:00
on p e Ne o n	-	
Page 2: [57] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:25:00
on Def p e Ne	o n p	
Page 2: [58] Formatted	snelling	02/12/2009 16:25:00
on Def 🎁 e Ne	o n p	

Τρ_p o d no er⊫e, _ep e nere of _epp c __epe e y e n po on o d c o e o e of _p nfor on ferd c on __po epr o⊫eµrn en depren ne⊫er on_þ e

Pre en on ; e

p the log perofen reof the pp c n nd the con rometreer ec er en _ h e e ng _ h the Pre Off ce the tend ng o the pone o _ h ; n ern e**⊳**€

Lerer of Con rorer y

 $\mathbf{p}_{\text{tree}} = \mathbf{p}_{\text{tree}} \mathbf{p}_{\text{treee}} \mathbf{p}_{\text{tre$; nfor on Co oner $_p r g_p$ nder $_p Ac$; f Mr $_pc$ doe dec de

nd n ermen on g mer n nd c on of _ h or n en_ h c ng yo ng peop e